Further, he informed that

the recovered gold bar from Shri Atish Madame is havinq net weight of

574.340 Grams, purity 999.0/24k1, Tariff value of Rs.3L,71-,968/-
(Rupees Thirty-One Lakhs Seventy-One Thousand Nine llundred Sixty-

Eight Only) and Market value of Rs.37,27,726l- (F.upees Thirty-

Seven Lakhs Twenty-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty-Six

Only). The value of the gold bar had been calculate:d as per the

NotiFication No. 9rl2023-Customs (N.T.) dated 15.12.2023 (gold) and

Notification No. 93/2023-Customs (N.T.) dated 21.12.2023 (exchange

rate ) .

The photograph of the above said derived gold bar, is al;

[...]

Rs.37,27,726/- from him under the Panchnama dated
24.12.2023; he had opted for green channel to attempt to
smuggle the gold hidden in innerwear as semi solid yellow paste
without paying Customs duty.

6. The above said 1 gold bar, having tariff value of Rs.31,71,968/-

(Rupees Thirty One Lakh Seventy One Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty

Eight only) and market value of Rs.37,27,726l- (Rupees Thirty Seven

Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Six only),

recovered from Shri Atish Madame, was attempted to be smuggled into

India with an intent to evade payment of Customs duty by way of

concealing the same in the form of semi solid yellow paste in innerwear

(underwear, vest & Bermuda), which was clear violation of the

[...]

indulged himself in the instant case of smuggling of gold into India.

The passenger had improperly imported gold weighing 574.380

Grams, purity 999.0 /24kt, tariff value of Rs.31,71,968/- (Rupees

Thirty One Lakh Seventy One Thousand Nine Hundred Si>:ty Eight only)

and market value of Rs.37,27,726l- (Rupees Thirty Seven Lakh Twenty

Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Six Only). The said gold was

concealed in innerwear (underwear, vest & Bermuda) as semi solid

yellow paste by the passenger. The passenger opted green channel

to exit the Airport with deliberate intention to evade the payment

of Customs Duty and fraudulently circumventing the restrictions

[...]

and commission on his part has rendered himself liable to penalty

under Section tLZ of the Customs Act, 1962.

(e) As per Section 123 of the Customs Acl, 1962, the burden of

proving that the gold bar weighing 574.380 Grams, purity

999.0/24kt, tariff value of Rs.31,71,968/- (Rupees Thirty One Lakh

Seventy One Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Eight only) and market

value of Rs.37,27,726l- (Rupees Thirty Seven Lakh Twenty Seven

Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Six Only), concealed in innerwear

(underwear, vest & Bermuda) as semi solid yellow paste, by the

passenger without declaring it to the Customs, is not smuggled

goods, is upon the passenger Shri Atish Madame.

9. . Now, therefore, Shri Atish Madame, residing at Ward No.